Sheridan College Summer 2021 Class Schedule

General Education Requirements (GE): BM=Basic Math MR=Maih Reasoning BW=Basic Writing AW=Advanced
Writing EA=Earth Sclence LS=Life Science PS=Physical Scence GS5=0Global Studies HU=sHumanities SB=Social &
Beahavioral VP=Visual & Parforming Aris WY=0US5 & Wyoming Constitutions

llﬁllghl Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
DL E Accounting ACCT*1010*30 Accounting | 4 Schaedler, J INTERNET $ Course Fee.
DL E Accounting ACCT*1020*30 Accounting Il 4 Schaedler, J INTERNET $  Prereq: ACCT 1010 Accounting | with a "C" or better
Prereq: ACCT 1005 Practical Accounting, ACCT 1010 Accounting |
DL E Accounting ACCT*2110*30 QuickBooks 3 Shaw, T INTERNET $ ORinstructor consent. Course Fee.
DL C Addictions ADDN*2010*01 Addictions Assessment 2 Sasse, G INTERNET $
SHE A Addictions ADDN*2470*01 Practicum in Addictions = 3  Staff TBA Prereq: ADDN 2010 Addictions Assessment, or instructor consent
GS/ Intro to Cultural
DL C SB Anthropology ANTH*1200%*01  Anthropology 3 Kristiansen, B INTERNET $
DL E Business BADM*1000*30 Intro to Business 3 Agron, M INTERNET $
DL E Business BADM*2000*30 Project Management 3 Lee, S INTERNET $

LOompIeuon o, or Concurrent enfoliment In, MA TH TUUU Fropiem
Solving or MATH 0930 Intermediate Algebra or higher level math, or
Math Placement Level V. Completion of or concurrent enroliment in
ENGL 1010 English |, or equivalent placement, or instructor

DL E LS Biology BIOL*1010*30 General Biology | 4 Craig, M INTERNET $ consent. Course Fee.
Research Problems in
SHE E Biology BIOL*2465*01 Biology 2 Erickson, A TBA $  Instructor consent required. Course Fee.
DL E Business BMIS*2100*32 E-Commerce Concepts 3 Pasqualone, V INTERNET $
Vegetation/Flowers
SHE B Botany BOT*1150*01 Spring 3 Erickson, A ThF 8:30 AM 4:00 PM

Prereq: Completion ot or concurrent enroliment in MA TH 0930
Intermediate Algebra or math placement at a higher level. Course

DL E PS Chemistry CHEM*1000*30  Introductory Chemistry 4 Kodet, J INTERNET $ Fee.
Computer
DL E Applications CMAP*1680*30 Office Productivity Tools 3 Paquet, M INTERNET $
Computer Advanced Word
DL E Applications CMAP*1720*30 Processing 1.5 Paquet, M INTERNET $
Computer
DL E Applications CMAP*1752*30 Advanced Spreadsheet = 1.5 Paquet, M INTERNET $
Computer
DL E Applications CMAP*1815*30 Database Applications 3 Paquet, M INTERNET $
Computer
DL E Applications CMAP*1826*30 Advanced Presentation = 1.5 Paquet, M INTERNET $
CNSL 2300 crosslisted with CRMJ 2300 and SOC 2300
Counseling Skills. Prereq: Completion of English 1010 or enroliment
DL A Counseling CNSL*2300*01 Counseling Skills 3 Staff INTERNET $ in ENGL 1010 English | or instructor consent.
Practicum in Human
SHE A Counseling CNSL*2470*01  Services 3  Staff TBA

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021 Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021 Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021 Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021 Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021
Updated 10/12/2020 Block WW: 5/14/21-7/17/21 1
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Night Courses are in Bold

GE Dept

AW/
HU
AW/
HU

AW/
HU

SB

BW
BW

BW
GS/
HU

AW
AW

AW

Communications
Communications

Communications

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice
Economics

English
English
English

English

English
English
English

English
Engineering
Science
Family &
Consumer
Science
Family &
Consumer
Science

Updated 10/12/2020

Course

COMM*2010*01

Title

Public Speaking

COMM*2010*02 Public Speaking

COMM*2010*30 Public Speaking

CRMJ*1700%01

CRMJ*1705*01

CRMJ*2205*01

CRMJ*2300*01
ECON*1020*30
ENGL*0725*30
ENGL*1010*01
ENGL*1010*30

ENGL*1010*31
ENGL*1080*30
ENGL*2005*01
ENGL*2005*02
ENGL*2030*01

ES*2110*30

FCSC*1140*01

FCSC*1140*30

Firearms |

Advanced Firearms
Constitutnl Rights of

Inmates

Counseling Skills
Microeconomics

English Plus
English |
English |

English |
Intro to Women's
Studies

Technical Writing
Technical Writing

Critical Reading &

Writing

Statics

Nutrition

Nutrition

Cr Instructor
3 Raber, A

3 Schilling, S

3 Schaedler, B

3 Vela,J

3 Vela,J

3 Staff

3 Staff
3 Agron, M

2 Derryberry, K

3 Jensen, M

3 Derryberry, K

3 Finn,M

w

Finn, M
Jensen, M
3 Reed,J

w

3 Jensen, M

3 Hunter, E

2 Araas, T

2 Ostrander, J

Day Start Time
INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET

w 5:30 PM

w 5:30 PM

INTERNET

INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET

INTERNET

INTERNET

Block WW: 5/14/21-7/17/21

End Time

9:00 PM

9:00 PM

Fee

$

4

P H AL H H H H P

Comments

Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a grade of C or better

Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a grade of C or better

Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a grade of C or better

Students must be legally eligible under tederal law to possess
firearms and ammunition. Students are required to pay an
ammunition fee. Course Fee.

Students must be legally eligible under tederal law to possess
firearms and ammunition. Prereq: CRMJ 1700 Firearms |. Students
are required to pay an ammunition fee. Course Fee.

CRMJ 2300 crosslisted with CNSL 2300 and SOC 2300
Counseling Skills. Prereq: Completion of English 1010 or enroliment
in ENGL 1010 English | or instructor consent.

This course is a co-requisite to ENGL 1010 with reading placement
of 67 or higher, or with instructor consent.

Prereq: Level 3 Reading Placement or "C" or better in ENGL 0700
Integrated Reading & Writing

Prereq: Level 3 Reading Placement or "C" or better in ENGL 0700
Integrated Reading & Writing

Prereq: Level 3 Reading Placement or "C" or better in ENGL 0700
Integrated Reading & Writing

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enrollment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with C or better

Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with C or better

Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a "C" or better OR instructor
consent

Prereq: MATH 2200 Calculus | with a C or better

Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as HOEC 1146.

Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as HOEC 1146.

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021 Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021 Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021 Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021 Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021
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llﬁllghl Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
Family &
Consumer
DL E Science FCSC*1141*01  Principles of Nutrition 3  Wattam, B INTERNET $
DL E Business FIN*1000*30 Personal Finance 3 Jelinek, W INTERNET $
Hospitality
DL O GS Management FSHM*1500*01 Intro to Hospitality Mgmt 3 Lynn, R INTERNET $  Course Fee. Course Offered 6/7/21-7/28/21.
Hospitality
SHE (0] Management FSHM*1971*01 Hospitality Practicum | 1 Isakson, D TBA Course Offered 6/7/21-7/28/21.
Hospitality Prereq: FSHM 1971 Hospitality Practicum | with a "C" or better.
SHE (6] Management FSHM*1972*01 Hospitality Practicum Il 1 Isakson, D TBA Course Offered 6/7/21-7/28/21.
Hospitality
SHE (0] Management FSHM*2971*01  Hospitality Practicum IlI 1 Isakson, D TBA Course Offered 6/7/21-7/28/21.
GS/
HU/
DL C SB History HIST*1120*30  Western Civilization Il 3 Schaedler, B INTERNET $

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enroliment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent Students may not receive credit for

DL C WY History HIST*1221*30 US from 1865 3 Schaedler, B INTERNET $ both HIST 1220 and HIST 1221.
SHE A WY History HIST*1251*01 Wyoming History 3 Ligocki, S Mw 5:15 PM 6:45 PM
DL E Biology HLTK*1200*01  Medical Terminology 3 Karns, J INTERNET $  Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as BIOL 1050.
DL E Biology HLTK*1200*02  Medical Terminology 3 Starr, H INTERNET $  Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as BIOL 1050.
Landscape
DL C Agriculture HORT*2000*01 Management 3 Erickson, A INTERNET $  Prereq: AECL 1000 Agroecology or instructor consent
SHE C Agriculture HORT*2470*01 Internship in Horticulture Erickson, A TBA Instructor consent required.
GS/ Intro to Women's Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enroliment in, ENGL 1010
DL E HU Humanities HUMN*1080*30 Studies 3 Finn, M INTERNET $ English |, or instructor consent
Intro to Information
DL E Business IMGT*2400*30  Mgmt 3 Banville, D INTERNET $
DL E Mathematics MATH*0900*31 Pre-Algebra Arithmetic 4 Carver,M INTERNET $  Prereq: Math placement Level 1
Prereq: MATH 0900 Pre-Algebra with C or better, math placement
DL E Mathematics MATH*0930*30 Intermediate Algebra 4 Cochran, D INTERNET $ Level3
I'his is a hybrid course. | he remainder of the course will be online.
Prereq: MATH 0900 Pre-Algebra with C or better, or Math
SHE E BM Mathematics MATH*1000*01 Problem Solving 3 Shaw, C INTERNET Placement Level Ill
SHE E BM Mathematics TTh 8:30 AM 9:45 AM
Prereq: MATH 0900 Pre-Algebra with C or better, or Math
DL E BM Mathematics MATH*1000*30 Problem Solving 3 Corkins, B INTERNET $ Placement Level Il
Prereq: MATH 0930 Intermediate Algebra with a "C" or better, or
DL E BM Mathematics MATH*1400*01 | College Algebra 4 Walter, J INTERNET $  Math Placement Level IV

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021 Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021 Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021 Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021 Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021
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Night Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept

E BM Mathematics

E BM Mathematics

E MR Mathematics

E MR Mathematics

E Mathematics

D Business

E Business
Computer

E Applications

A VP Music

DL
DL

DL

DL

DL
DL
DL
SHE
SHE
SHE
DL
DL

DL

DL

DL

DL

C HU Philosophy

E WY Political Science

E SB Psychology

A Psychology

A Psychology

E Psychology

B GS Psychology

O Agriculture

(0] Agriculture

E SB Sociology
GS/

E HU Sociology

A Sociology

A Sociology

A Social Work

E MR Mathematics

Course

MATH*1400*32
MATH*1405*01
MATH*2200*01

MATH*2350*01
MATH*2355*30
MKT*1000*30
MKT*1990*30
MSFT*2970*30
MUSC*1010*01
PHIL*2300*01

POLS*1000*30

PSYC*1000*31
PSYC*2080*01

PSYC*2300*01

PSYC*2380*30

PSYC*2460*01

REWM*2350*01

SOC*1000*31

SOC*1080*30

SOC*2000*01

SOC*2300*01

SOWK*2000*01

STAT*2050*01

Title

College Algebra
Trigonometry
Calculus |

Business Calculus |

Mathematical Apps for
Bus

Sales
Intro to Social Media

Networking Internship
Foundations of Music
Ethics in Practice

American & Wyoming
Government

General Psychology

Biological Psychology
Developmental
Psychology

Social Psychology
Field Studies: ltaly

Range & Pasture
Monitoring

Sociological Principles
Intro to Women's
Studies

Introduction to Social
Work

Counseling Skills

Introduction to Social
Work

Fundamentals of
Statistics

Cr Instructor Day Start Time
4 Rourke, M INTERNET
3 Johnson-Lameres, E INTERNET
4 Johnson-Lameres, E INTERNET
4 McKenzie, C INTERNET
4 Cochran, D INTERNET
3 Agron, M TTh 5:15 PM
3 Pasqualone, V INTERNET

Olson, C INTERNET
3 Erickson, C INTERNET
3 Sasse, G INTERNET
3 McGee, D INTERNET
4 Preuit, N INTERNET
3 Kristiansen, R INTERNET
3 Kristiansen, R INTERNET
3 Mallett, A INTERNET
3 Kristiansen, R TBA
1 Smith, M F 9:00 AM
MTWTh  9:00 AM
3 Preuit, N INTERNET
3 Finn, M INTERNET
3 Wetz, A INTERNET
3 Staff INTERNET
3 Wetz, A INTERNET
4 Araas, J INTERNET

End Time

8:10 PM

12:00 PM
3:30 PM

Fee

©“  H H

©*

©« H ©“ & & @

Comments

Prereq: MATH 0930 Intermediate Algebra with a "C" or better, or
Math Placement Level IV

Prereq: Complete MATH 1400 Pre-calculus Algebra with a "C" or
better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: MATH 1405 Pre-calc Trig or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra
& Trig with a "C" or better, or Math Placement Level VI

Prereq: Complete MATH 1400 Pre-Calc Algebra with a "C" or
better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: MATH 1400 College Algebra with a C or better, or Math
Placement Level V

Compressed Video Course. Originating Campus: Gillette

Prereq: Completion of or concurrent enrollment in ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enroliment in, ENGL 1010
English I, or instructor consent

PSYC 2080 cross-listed with BIOL 2080. Prereq: PSYC 1000
General Psychology & BIOL 1010 General Biology.

Prereq: Successful complettion of or concurrent enroliment in
PSYC 1000 General Psychology

Prereq: PSYC 1000 General Psychology

PSYC 2460 crosslisted with SOC 2460 and HLTK 2460.

Course Fee.

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enrollment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Crosslisted with CRMJ 2300 and CNSL 2300 Counseling Skills
Prereq: Completion of English 1010 or enroliment in ENGL 1010
English | or instructor consent.

Prereq: Complete MATH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calculus Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra/Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021 Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021 Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021 Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021 Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021
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General Education Requirements (GE): BM=Basic Math MR=Maih Reasoning BW=Basic Writing AW=Advanced
Writing EA=Earth Science L5=Life Science PS=Physical Scdence GS3=Global Studies HU=sHumanities SB=Social &
Beahavioral VP=Visual & Parforming Aris WY=0US5 & Wyoming Constitutions

Night Courses are in Bold

Course

STAT*2050*30

STAT*2070*01

STAT*2070*30

Title

Fundamentals of
Statistics

Intro Stats for Social
Science

Intro Stats for Social
Science

Intro to Women's

E HU Women's Studies WMST*1080*30 Studies

LOC Block GE Dept
DL E MR Mathematics
DL E MR Mathematics
DL E MR Mathematics
GS/

DL

SHE E LS Zoology

SHE E LS Zoology
DL E LS Zoology

Z00*2010*01

Z00*2010*30

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021

LOC

Course

Human A&P |

Human A&P |

Cr Instructor

4

Day Start Time

Corkins, B INTERNET
Araas, J INTERNET
Corkins, B INTERNET
Finn, M INTERNET
Menkhaus, B INTERNET
TTh 8:00 AM
Ostrander, J INTERNET

End Time

10:50 AM

End Time

Fee

¥ N

Fee

Comments

Prereq: Complete MATH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calculus Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra/Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: Complete MATH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calc Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra & Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: Complete MATH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calc Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra & Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enrollment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Ihis 1s a hybrid course. |he remainder ot the course will be online.
Prereq: One semester of college biology or chemistry, or instructor
consent. Course Fee.

Prereq: One semester of college biology or chemistry, or instructor
consent. Course Fee.

Comments

SHE

DL

SHE

DL

DL
SHE
DL

DL

DL

DL

Block GE Dept
A Addictions
A Counseling
A Counseling
A Criminal Justice
A Criminal Justice
A WY History
A VP Music
A Psychology
A Psychology
A Sociology

ADDN*2470*01

CNSL*2300*01

CNSL*2470*01

CRMJ*2205*01

CRMJ*2300*01
HIST*1251*01
MUSC*1010*01

PSYC*2080*01

PSYC*2300*01

SOC*2000*01

Practicum in Addictions

Counseling Skills
Practicum in Human
Services

Constitutnl Rights of
Inmates

Counseling Skills
Wyoming History
Foundations of Music

Biological Psychology
Developmental
Psychology
Introduction to Social
Work

3

3

3

3

3

Instructor Start Time
Staff TBA
Staff INTERNET
Staff TBA
Staff INTERNET
Staff INTERNET
Ligocki, S Mw 5:15 PM
Erickson, C INTERNET
Kristiansen, R INTERNET
Kristiansen, R INTERNET
Wetz, A INTERNET

6:45 PM

© P H

Prereq: ADDN 2010 Addictions Assessment, or instructor consent
CNSL 2300 crosslisted with CRMJ 2300 and SOC 2300
Counseling Skills. Prereq: Completion of English 1010 or enrollment
in ENGL 1010 English | or instructor consent.

CRMJ 2300 crosslisted with CNSL 2300 and SOC 2300
Counseling Skills. Prereq: Completion of English 1010 or enrollment
in ENGL 1010 English | or instructor consent.

PSYC 2080 cross-listed with BIOL 2080. Prereq: PSYC 1000
General Psychology & BIOL 1010 General Biology.

Prereq: Successful complettion of or concurrent enroliment in
PSYC 1000 General Psychology

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021 Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021 Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021 Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021 Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021
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General Education Requirements (GE): BM=Basic Math MR=Maih Reasoning BW=Basic Writing AW=Advanced
Writing EA=Earth Science L5=Life Science PS=Physical Scdence GS3=Global Studies HU=sHumanities SB=Social &
Beahavioral VP=Visual & Parforming Aris WY=0US5 & Wyoming Constitutions

llﬁllghl Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
Crosslisted with CRMJ 2300 and CNSL 2300 Counseling Skills
Prereq: Completion of English 1010 or enrollment in ENGL 1010
DL A Sociology SOC*2300*01 Counseling Skills 3 Staff INTERNET $ English | or instructor consent.
Introduction to Social
DL A Social Work SOWK*2000*01 Work 3 Wetz, A INTERNET $
Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021
LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
Vegetation/Flowers
SHE B Botany BOT*1150*01 Spring 3 Erickson, A ThF 8:30 AM 4:00 PM
SHE B GS Psychology PSYC*2460*01 Field Studies: Italy 3 Kristiansen, R TBA PSYC 2460 crosslisted with SOC 2460 and HLTK 2460.

Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021

LOC Block GE Dept Course Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
DL C Addictions ADDN*2010*01 Addictions Assessment 2 Sasse, G INTERNET $
GS/ Intro to Cultural
DL C SB Anthropology ANTH*1200*01  Anthropology 3 Kiristiansen, B INTERNET $
AW/
DL C HU Communications COMM*2010*01 Public Speaking 3 Raber, A INTERNET $  Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a grade of C or better
AW/
DL C HU Communications COMM*2010*02 Public Speaking 3 Schilling, S INTERNET $  Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a grade of C or better
AW/
DL C HU Communications COMM*2010*30 Public Speaking 3 Schaedler, B INTERNET $  Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a grade of C or better
Students must be legally eligible under tederal law to possess
firearms and ammunition. Students are required to pay an
SHE C Criminal Justice CRMJ*1700*01 Firearms | 3 Vela,J w 5:30 PM 9:00 PM $ ammunition fee. Course Fee.
Students must be legally eligible under tederal law to possess
firearms and ammunition. Prereq: CRMJ 1700 Firearms |. Students
SHE C Criminal Justice CRMJ*1705*01 Advanced Firearms 3 Vela,J w 5:30 PM 9:00 PM $ are required to pay an ammunition fee. Course Fee.
This course is a co-requisite to ENGL 1010 with reading placement
DL C English ENGL*0725*30 English Plus 2 Derryberry, K INTERNET $ of 67 or higher, or with instructor consent.
Prereq: Level 3 Reading Placement or "C" or better in ENGL 0700
DL C BW English ENGL*1010*01 English | 3 Jensen, M INTERNET $ | Integrated Reading & Writing
Prereq: Level 3 Reading Placement or "C" or better in ENGL 0700
DL C BW English ENGL*1010*30 English | 3 Derryberry, K INTERNET $ Integrated Reading & Writing
DL C AW English ENGL*2005*01  Technical Writing 3 Jensen, M INTERNET $ | Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with C or better
DL C AW English ENGL*2005*02 Technical Writing 3 Reed,J INTERNET $  Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with C or better
Critical Reading & Prereq: ENGL 1010 English | with a "C" or better OR instructor
DL C AW English ENGL*2030*01  Writing 3 Jensen, M INTERNET $ consent

Updated 10/12/2020
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Sheridan College Summer 2021 Class Schedule

General Education Requirements (GE): BM=Basic Math MR=Maih Reasoning BW=Basic Writing AW=Advanced
Writing EA=Earth Science LS=Life Science PS=Physical Science GS5=Global Studies HUsHumanities SB=Social &
Beahavioral VP=Visual & Parforming Aris WY=0US5 & Wyoming Constitutions

llﬁllght Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
GS/
HU/

DL C SB History HIST*1120*30  Western Civilization Il 3 Schaedler, B INTERNET $

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enroliment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent Students may not receive credit for

DL C WY History HIST*1221*30 US from 1865 3 Schaedler, B INTERNET $  both HIST 1220 and HIST 1221.
Landscape
DL C Agriculture HORT*2000*01 Management 3 Erickson, A INTERNET $  Prereq: AECL 1000 Agroecology or instructor consent
SHE C Agriculture HORT*2470*01 Internship in Horticulture Erickson, A TBA Instructor consent required.
DL C HU Philosophy PHIL*2300*01 Ethics in Practice 3 Sasse, G INTERNET $

Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021

LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
DL D Business MKT*1000*30 Sales 3 Agron, M TTh 5:15 PM 8:10 PM Compressed Video Course. Originating Campus: Gillette

Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021

LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments

DL E Accounting ACCT*1010*30 Accounting | 4 Schaedler, J INTERNET $ Course Fee.

DL E Accounting ACCT*1020*30 Accounting Il 4 Schaedler, J INTERNET $  Prereq: ACCT 1010 Accounting | with a "C" or better
Prereq: ACCT 1005 Practical Accounting, ACCT 1010 Accounting |

DL E Accounting ACCT*2110*30 QuickBooks 3 Shaw, T INTERNET $ ORinstructor consent. Course Fee.

DL E Business BADM*1000*30 Intro to Business 3 Agron, M INTERNET $

DL E Business BADM*2000*30 Project Management 3 Lee, S INTERNET $
Lompieuon or, Or concurrent enroliment in, IVIA1H 1UUU Frooiem
Solving or MATH 0930 Intermediate Algebra or higher level math, or
Math Placement Level V. Completion of or concurrent enroliment in
ENGL 1010 English I, or equivalent placement, or instructor

DL E LS Biology BIOL*1010*30 General Biology | 4 Craig, M INTERNET $ consent. Course Fee.

Research Problems in
SHE E Biology BIOL*2465*01 Biology 2 Erickson, A TBA $ | Instructor consent required. Course Fee.

DL E Business BMIS*2100*32  E-Commerce Concepts 3 Pasqualone, V INTERNET $
Prereq: Completion ot or concurrent enroliment in MA I H 0930
Intermediate Algebra or math placement at a higher level. Course

DL E PS Chemistry CHEM*1000*30  Introductory Chemistry 4  Kodet, J INTERNET $ Fee.

Computer
DL E Applications CMAP*1680*30 Office Productivity Tools 3 Paquet, M INTERNET $
Computer Advanced Word
DL E Applications CMAP*1720*30 Processing 1.5 Paquet, M INTERNET $

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021 Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021 Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021 Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021 Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021
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Beahavioral VP=Visual & Parforming Aris WY=0US5 & Wyoming Constitutions

Night Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept
Computer
DL E Applications
Computer
DL E Applications
Computer
DL E Applications
DL E SB Economics
DL E BW English
DL E HU English
Engineering
DL E Science
Family &
Consumer
DL E Science
Family &
Consumer
DL E Science
Family &
Consumer
DL E Science
DL E Business
DL E Biology
DL E Biology
DL E HU Humanities
DL E Business
DL E Mathematics
DL E Mathematics
SHE E BM Mathematics
SHE E | BM Mathematics
DL E BM Mathematics
DL E BM Mathematics

Course

CMAP*1752*30

CMAP*1815*30

CMAP*1826*30
ECON*1020*30

ENGL*1010*31

ENGL*1080*30

ES*2110*30

FCSC*1140*01

FCSC*1140*30

FCSC*1141*01
FIN*1000*30

HLTK*1200*01
HLTK*1200*02

HUMN*1080*30

IMGT*2400*30

MATH*0900*31

MATH*0930*30

MATH*1000*01

MATH*1000*30

MATH*1400*01

Title
Advanced Spreadsheet
Database Applications

Advanced Presentation
Microeconomics

English |
Intro to Women's
Studies

Statics

Nutrition

Nutrition

Principles of Nutrition
Personal Finance
Medical Terminology
Medical Terminology
Intro to Women's
Studies

Intro to Information
Mgmt

Pre-Algebra Arithmetic

Intermediate Algebra

Problem Solving

Problem Solving

College Algebra

Cr Instructor
1.5 Paquet, M
3 Paquet, M

1.5 Paquet, M
3 Agron, M

3 Finn,M
3 Finn,M

3 Hunter, E

2 Araas, T

2 Ostrander, J

Wattam, B
Jelinek, W
Karns, J
Starr, H

W w ww

3 Finn, M
3 Banville, D
4 Carver, M

4 Cochran, D

3 Shaw, C

3 Corkins, B

4 Walter, J

Day Start Time
INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET

INTERNET

INTERNET

INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET
INTERNET

INTERNET

INTERNET

INTERNET

TTh 8:30 AM
INTERNET

INTERNET

End Time

9:45 AM

Fee

©« L2 © O L L2

@ &P L2 ©« P N PP

Comments

Prereq: Level 3 Reading Placement or "C" or better in ENGL 0700
Integrated Reading & Writing

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enrollment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Prereq: MATH 2200 Calculus | with a C or better

Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as HOEC 1146.

Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as HOEC 1146.

Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as BIOL 1050.
Prior to Fall 2020, course offered as BIOL 1050.

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enrollment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Prereq: Math placement Level 1

Prereq: MATH 0900 Pre-Algebra with C or better, math placement
Level 3

I'his is a hybrid course. |he remainder ot the course will be online.
Prereq: MATH 0900 Pre-Algebra with C or better, or Math
Placement Level Il

Prereq: MATH 0900 Pre-Algebra with C or better, or Math
Placement Level Il

Prereq: MATH 0930 Intermediate Algebra with a "C" or better, or
Math Placement Level IV

Block A: 5/10/2021-7/30/2021 Block B: 5/10/2021-6/4/2021 Block C: 5/10/2021-7/2/2021 Block D: 6/7/2021-7/2/2021 Block E: 6/7/2021-7/30/2021
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Sheridan College Summer 2021 Class Schedule

General Education Requirements (GE): BM=Basic Math MR=Maih Reasoning BW=Basic Writing AW=Advanced
Writing EA=Earth Science LS5=Lile Sclence PS=Physical Science G5=Global Siudies HUsHumanities SB=Social &
Beahavioral VP=Visual & Parforming Aris WY=0US5 & Wyoming Constitutions

Night Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept

E BM Mathematics

E BM Mathematics

E MR Mathematics

E MR Mathematics

E Mathematics

E Business
Computer

E Applications

E WY Political Science

E SB Psychology

E Psychology

E SB Sociology

E HU Sociology

DL

DL

DL

DL

DL

DL

SHE
SHE

DL

E MR Mathematics

E MR Mathematics

E MR Mathematics

E MR Mathematics
GS/

Course

MATH*1400*32
MATH*1405*01
MATH*2200*01

MATH*2350*01

MATH*2355*30
MKT*1990*30

MSFT*2970*30

POLS*1000*30

PSYC*1000*31
PSYC*2380*30
SOC*1000*31

SOC*1080*30

STAT*2050*01

STAT*2050*30

STAT*2070*01

STAT*2070*30

Title

College Algebra
Trigonometry
Calculus |

Business Calculus |

Mathematical Apps for
Bus

Intro to Social Media

Networking Internship

American & Wyoming
Government

General Psychology
Social Psychology
Sociological Principles

Intro to Women's
Studies

Fundamentals of
Statistics

Fundamentals of
Statistics

Intro Stats for Social
Science

Intro Stats for Social
Science

Intro to Women's

E HU Women's Studies WMST*1080*30 Studies

m

LS Zoology
LS Zoology

m

E LS Zoology

Z00*2010*01

Z00*2010*30

Human A&P |

Human A&P |

Cr Instructor Day Start Time
4 Rourke, M INTERNET
3 Johnson-Lameres, E INTERNET
4 Johnson-Lameres, E INTERNET
4 McKenzie, C INTERNET
4 Cochran, D INTERNET
3 Pasqualone, V INTERNET

Olson, C INTERNET
3 McGee, D INTERNET
4 Preuit, N INTERNET
3 Mallett, A INTERNET
3 Preuit, N INTERNET
3 Finn, M INTERNET
4 Araas, J INTERNET
4 Corkins, B INTERNET
4 Araas, J INTERNET
4 Corkins, B INTERNET
3 Finn, M INTERNET
4 Menkhaus, B INTERNET

Block Weekend Welding (WW): 5/14/21-7/17/21

TTh 8:00 AM

Ostrander, J INTERNET

End Time

10:50 AM

Fee

P &PhH ©hH H H e

L2 © P PH &P

¥

Comments

Prereq: MATH 0930 Intermediate Algebra with a "C" or better, or
Math Placement Level IV

Prereq: Complete MATH 1400 Pre-calculus Algebra with a "C" or
better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: MATH 1405 Pre-calc Trig or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra
& Trig with a "C" or better, or Math Placement Level VI

Prereq: Complete MATH 1400 Pre-Calc Algebra with a "C" or
better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: MATH 1400 College Algebra with a C or better, or Math
Placement Level V

Prereq: Completion of or concurrent enrollment in ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enroliment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Prereq: PSYC 1000 General Psychology

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enrollment in, ENGL 1010
English I, or instructor consent

Prereq: Complete MATH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calculus Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra/Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: Complete MAIH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calculus Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra/Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: Complete MATH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calc Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra & Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: Complete MAIH 1000 Problem Solving, MATH 1400 Pre-
Calc Algebra or MATH 1450 Pre-Calc Algebra & Trig with a grade
of "C" or better; or Math Placement Level V

Prereq: Completion of, or concurrent enrollment in, ENGL 1010
English |, or instructor consent

Ihis 1s a hybrid course. |he remainder ot the course will be online.
Prereq: One semester of college biology or chemistry, or instructor
consent. Course Fee.

Prereq: One semester of college biology or chemistry, or instructor
consent. Course Fee.
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Sheridan College Summer 2021 Class Schedule

General Education Requirements (GE): BM=Basic Math MR=Maih Reasoning BW=Basic Writing AW=Advanced
Writing EA=Earth Science LS5=Lile Sclence PS=Physical Science G5=Global Siudies HUsHumanities SB=Social &
Beahavioral VP=Visual & Parforming Aris WY=0US5 & Wyoming Constitutions

llﬂtghi Courses are in Bold

LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day StartTime EndTime Fee Comments
LOC Block GE Dept Course Title Cr Instructor Day Start Time EndTime Fee Comments
Welding Symbols &
SHE WW Welding WELD*1650*01 Print Design 3 Toth, T F 12:00 PM 3:10 PM $  Course Fee.
SHE | WWwW Welding Sa 1:45 PM 5:00 PM $  Course Fee.
Gas Tungsten Arc Prereq: WELD 1700 General Welding OR WELD 1755 Shielded
SHE WWwW Welding WELD*2650*01 Welding 4 Toth, T F 4:05 PM 9:00 PM $ Metal Arc Welding OR instructor consent. Course Fee.
SHE WWwW Welding Sa 1:45 PM 5:00 PM $
SHE Ww Welding Sa 800AM | 1255PM | $
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